City of Portland, Maine — Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

Location of Construction: Owner: Phone: Permit No:
24 Woodlawn Ave Stults, John & Nancy 9 7 O 8 9 8
Owner Address: Lessee/Buyer’s Name: Phone: BusinessName: ‘ i3
24 Woodlawn Ave Ptld, ME 04103 g 797-3946 PE&MEE !SSUED
Contractor Name: Address: Phone: :
Gibraltar Pools Corp. U.S. Rt 1, 428 Boston St- Topsfield) MA 01983
Past Use: Proposed Use: COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE:
$ 10,400.00 $ 70.00 '
1-fam Same FIRE DEPT. [1 Approved |[INSPECTION: C[TY OF PORTLAND
[0 Denied Use Group:  Type:™
— bo Crge. B P 435-n-047
ignature: Signature:
Proposed Project Description: PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT ﬂD ) Z°”'”%2’°";§;; ,{/
Action: Approved Special Zone or Revi
Install A/G Pool (20 x 32) Approved with Conditions: [1Shoreland
Denied [ Wetland
OFlood Zone
Signature: Date: O Subdivision
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: O Site Plan maj Ominor Omm O

Mary Gresik

19 August 1997

This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules.

Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.

Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa-
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work..

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition,
if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all
areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit

>

19 August 1997

Zoning Appeal
O Variance
O Miscellaneous
O Conditional Use
O Interpretation
OO Approved
J Denied

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT _ John Stults

p

ADDRESS:

DATE:

PHONE:

Im((Himstcvric Preservation
ot’in District or Landmark

oes Not Require Review
O Requires Review

Action:

0O Appoved
O Approved with Conditions

O Denied

:

Date:

7
/

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

PHONE:

White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor’s Canary-D.PW. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-inspector

CEO DISTRICT
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COMMENTS

Type
Foundation:

Inspection Record

Date

Framing:

Plumbing:

Final:

QOther:
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i - Signature: Signature: A Z < X /\
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This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules.
Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.

Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa-
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work..
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CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition,
if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all
areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit
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ADDRESS: DATE: PHONE:

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT |

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHONE:

White-Permit Desk Green—Assessor’s Canary—D.P.W. Pink-Public File lvory Card-Inspector

Zoning Appeal
[l Variance
O Miscellaneous
O Conditional Use
O Interpretation
OO Approved
O Denied

Historic Preservation
E'Not in District or Landmark
Does Not Require Review
O Requires Review

Action:
O Appoved
O Approved with Conditions
O Denied

Date:

CEO DISTRICT




g.
BUILDING P‘ERMIT REPORT
DATE:Q/?Z ~/§’tf7//,s [ 9K ADDRESS:__ &/ %0/4;«/7 e
REASON FOR PERMIT:_A /%, /o /.
BUILDING OWNER:_N724/. 7S

CONTRACTOR: (7., _/)y:u Lia - ﬁa/ /I‘nrlb

PERMIT APPLICANT: APPROVAL: M/ %’?3 BEMHED
'
[ >
I This permit docs not excusc the applicant from mecting applicable State and Federal rules and laws. .
©2, Before concrele for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Scrvices
must be oblained. (A 24 hour nolice is required prior to inspection)
3, Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from i reczing, . R
4, Itis strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor chicck all foundation forms belore concrelé is placed, ‘This is
done to verify that the proper scibacks are maintained, ) C .
5, Privatc garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancics in Usc Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be scparated from

adjncent interior spaces by fire partitions and Moor/cciling assembly which arc constructed with not less than 1-hour fire
resisting rating, Privalc garapes allached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancics shall be complelely separated from
the interior spaces and the illic arca by mecans of % inch gypsum board or the cquivalent applicd to the garage mcans of %4
inch gypsum board or the cquivalent applicd (o the garage side. (Chapter 4 Scction 407.0 of the BOCA/1996) C

0, All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mcchanical Code. (The BOCA
National' Mcchanical Code/1993) U.L.103,

7. Sound transmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12 éc_c(ion 1214.0 of the city's
building code, - , : ‘
8. Guardrail & Handrails A guardrail sysicm is a sysicm of building components located ncar the open sides of clevated

walking surfyces for the purposc of niinimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surfice (o the lower
level, Minimum-height all Use Groups 42", gxcept Use Group R which is 36", In occupancics in Usc Group A, B, H-4, I-
1, 1-2 M and R and publi¢ garages and open'parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid matcrial such
that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannol pass through any opcning. Guards shall not have an ornamental paticrn that
would provide a ladder effect, - '
. Headroom in habitable spacc is a minimum of 76", ' oo

10, Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R4 is a minimum of 10" tread and 7 3/4" maximum rise. All other Use group
minimum 11" tread, 7* maximum risc, : :

1. The minimum headroom in all parts of'a stairway shall nol be lcss than 80 inches. : Ly

12, Every slceping room below (he fourth story in buildings of usc Groups R and I-1 shall have at least onc operable window or
exlerior door approved for cincrgency cgress or rescuc. The units must be operable from (he inside without the usc of
special knowledge or separalc tools, Where windoivs arc provided as means of cpress or rescug they shall have a sill height
not more (han 44 inches (1118mm) above the Moor. All egress or rescuc windows lrom slecping rooms shall have a
minimum not clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm), ‘The minimum net clear opening width dimension
shall be 20 tnches (S08mmy), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. N

13, Each apartnicnt shall have access (o (wo (2) scparate, remole and approved mcins of egress. A single exil is acceptable
when it exits dircctly from the apartment to (he building exlerior with no communications to other apartment unils,

14, All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at lest one (Dhour, including firc doors with
scil closer’s, | _ : :

15, The boiler shall be prolccted by enclosing with (1) hour fire-rated construction including [lirc doors and cciling, or by
providing automatic extinguishment, )

16, All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the

provisions of the City’s Building Code Chapler 9, Scction 19, 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Codc/1996), and NFPA
101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Sinoke detectors shall be in§ml|od,and maintaincd at the following locations):

. In the immediale vicinity of bedrooms
o In all bedrooms .
. In each story within a dwelling unil, including bascments

In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke delectors in occupancics in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and




I} sh'\ll recelve power from a battery when the AC pnmary power source is in!crmp(od (Interconnection s required)

17, A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA 0. Thcy shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an
npproved type.

18, The Fire Alarm System shall be maintained to NFPA #72 Slandnrd

19, The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.

20, All exit signs, lights, nnd means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chaptcr 10 Section & Subsections
1023, & 1024, Of the City’s building code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)

21, No construction or demolition work shall hegin until you have ubmmcd pt.nmls for dumpsters or containcrs A work
Stop Order shall be issued if this requirement is not met. i

22, ‘Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, “No person or utility shall be granted a permit to
excitvate or open any strect or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year™,

21, The builder of a fucility to which Scction 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title S MRSA refers, shall obtain a

“certification from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the
* cenrtilication to the Division of Inspection Services.

24, This permit docs not excuse the applicant from obtaining any license which may be needed from the City Clcrk's office.

25, Ventilation shall meet the requircments of Chapler 12 Sections 1210, of the City's Building Code. .

26. All clectrical and plumbing permits must be obtained by a Master. Licensed holders of their tride, i

27, MWMMMMMM@[Q&@M&&M
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ROZER A NEN
LUANS \‘"‘u‘ ,
STRUCTURAL 1:1\":. : /
- RAIL
36 w2~
MATEI{‘.'J.A SPECIFICATIONS
_ LECK
. 2 SAUNER
e | — SEEMBLY
ary s i o = 2P
5 K N —TAKE-UP RoD|
BASE STRAP = 11 ga.. x 2-3/4" galv. s:ee%. i < =222 \\/ TAKE o
S—————— Sz
- CORMER STRA? = 11 ga. x 1-1/2" galv. st . P R TTSCAANN L
| WALL CHANNEL - 1-1/4" x 2-1/4" extzuded alum. séction.’ A Pool}dl/;,\] 7 i ;:'«;,‘_/j(ﬁﬁ, ==
ZEE BASE - 14 ga.'x 1-1/2" x 7-1/2" x 1-1/2" galv. scteel, gt . \q]DTH ) ZI l
- DECK_ASSY - ''3/4 BB ext. fir plywood laminate assembled w/ facial |l ﬂofg Ko [
" tension membder.: %urfane is skid & water resistant laminate. ) il "T TR 2- ! Vol C FAIVST AR
- CORNER PLATE -'14 ga. galv. steel formed piate. i L S ) . I~ N
CORNEX YERTZCAL = 3-1/4" x 3-1/4" formed section, 20 ga. galv. oS ” CO::?-/T/‘_CR l
' pre-painted steel. SrRAL i | -
POST & BRACES ~ 1~1/2" sq. alum. extruded tubing paint finish. LIRS TYAR < N < = - o
S g & paint ® FAC,A L ECRNERS ~. [SINFTORTED
- NOTES - A) ¥ain base corner & center Straps Anclude 1/2" 13 x /4" i < 4‘1—-(0/\/61?:;;'-
screws & nuls, 4 ea. at corners & 2 ea. at strap endsi’ Cotner 7 A . . SLOCK
straps receive 3/8" s/m/s at each end. CHANN EL \ S
B B)’:All verticals are fastened 2/ 5/16" screws grade 5. , RN 3 X
7€) adjusting post - One assembly is used on each side to . LECK ASs)Y
. lend suppor: & adjust the chamber on 32' loag deck assy only. _ EQT/CAL AK—A/A/’/I?RA/L
{7 0ID)  Deck joiners are fieid fastemed w/ 12 ga. x 1-1/4"
s:eel straps & 6/ 5-1/6" gré. 5 screws at each jointure.
3 E) Ona “base strap is used across the center of pools up SATEZY GATE INSTALLATION ¥
to 24', " Tuo base stcaps are used on 24 pools. Three base straps =T M
are used on 32" pools. s —
YERTICAL = 4" mod.'cﬁannel. 20 ga. zalv. pre-painced steel. ‘f i\—S\d:s stﬁgségs‘:‘g:“
WALL - 1-1/4" x l: x 1-1/4" inrerlocking channel 25 ga. galv. pre- ' I
- painted steel. G 'S i
: . it \ 1 RPAT 1O
BEAM - 3/4" x 4 x 3/4," 18 ga. galv. steel. ‘{I, Lasr
RAIL - 1-3/8" x 1" ai xzrusi int fiaish IH \__ Safets Gate Cpens To  H
- aium. exirusion Painc rinish. 'ﬂyw\ side of Pool I : -‘/‘7/0
PICKIT - 9/16" x 3/4" x 9/18" alum. channei paint fimish. TN\ Gmae 2ail : | J ‘,,_,./mﬁ.
STAIR - 1-173" x &=1/2" x 1-1/4" side ratls 1 x 1 tubular hand ~—, \— Stair Post N " "
rails, 5" heavy extruded steps conform to .‘aclanal Swimming Pool { ' i
Institute stazndards. if 1 i1 ihJitnge 2" Down
o H = .
SWIM ZADDER ~-'1.900 stainless tubular rails three cycolac moulded i I} {|Senzered Secveen
steps, stainless steel hardware. i-———-—l I
POOL LINER - Vinyl liner conforms to Yational Swimming Pool ‘! 1.
sugggs:ed mizimum specifications for all season exposure. "‘,] 13
: |
FACIAL FASTINZRS ~ Include 4 ea. 5/16" stainless screws, 14 ga. ° f !‘ P
galv. piate. ’W Tep
FENCZ RAIL TASTENERS - Includes fence link and 3/16" rivets. »\x\“‘ WEW H;,/’/ ! !‘J
e ...
: -2

BOTES: /1 4ll aluzinum ex:zrusions are 6033-T6 alloy, 31,000 PSI

Fprsony \\x )

4-36-57

yield. All >rackets plus angles & structural hardware are minimunm ph .
:14 ga. hot zalv. steel. ec ¥ - *
2) On hopper depth pools, base straps are removed to W ’T:\/ < Q DET
allow for hopper depth and are suppiementec with external concrete -~ 5 B , U \{N <= IS/ON“" ST UC TUAL A/L S _
‘piers (8' 0.C. Max). Pier size will be comparabie to base strap oy, ’:’\-./,\ i et s <
support.’ A pier will also be placed at center of pool width on ’r( é’{'?f!:!f:d ~<\\ ! I 4 ON GROUND PVULD
Depth of piers will depend on soil condition. (//fS/GNALO\ \\\ ‘ 72 \/V//_KES IDOOL COI‘?4D.

hopper end oziy.:

4f15»67
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